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Persons arrested under COFEPOSA

911. SHRI  BHOGENDRA  JHA:
WiU the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 370 on the 9th January, 1976 regarding persons arrested under COFEPOSA and state:

(a) How many of the persons detained or arrested before or after the declaration of internal emergency are still in detention and how many of them have been released with reasons therefor; and

(b) whether 296 persons who were yet to be detained have since been

‘ detained, if not, the reasons therefor?

■<?  THE MINISTER OF STATE IN-CHARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI
PRANAB KUMAR  MUKHERJEE):
(a) Of the 1207 persons detained during the year 1975  (1-1-75 to
31st December 75) under the provisions of the Conservation ' of Foreign Exchange and Prevention of Smuggling Activities Act, 1974, as on 6-3-76, 1108 persons were still in detention, 98 persons had been released and 1 person had died. The break-up

' of the releases and the reasons therelor are as follows:—

<i) On the basis of the opinion of the concerned Advisory
Board . . . .   70

<ii) On the basis of the orders of a High Court in writ proceedings . . . .   17

<iii) On the expiry of the term of the period of detention . 2

(iv) Dsath . . . .   i

C (y) Revocation of the detention
■ orders by State Governments on other grounds . 9

 ̂ Xb) Of the 296 persons who were yet to be detained as on 1-1-76, 46 have since been detained as on 6-3-76. The remaining 250 persons are evading apprehension.
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Permission to concorde for overflyingr
India

913. SHRI MOHINDER SINGH GILL.
WiU the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether talks were held between the Governments of India and United Kingdom on the question of granting permission to Concorde to overfly India; and

(b) if so, the result of such talks?

